
ings, Works, Land and Equipment—Estimated expenditures on the ISIS “B” 
contract reduced by $450,000 due to delay of the project and deferment of 
purchase of miscellaneous equipment $200,000.

Increase in revenues forecasted to be netted in Vote 1—$214,000.
Clarification of legislation: Also amending the wording of Vote 1 to clarify 

the authorization to expend revenues received by Canadian Radio Television 
Commission for purposes of this vote.

Energy, Mines & Resources

Vote la: Amount of transfer to this vote $119,399.
Source of funds: Vote 5 ($119,399)—reduction in planned scale of replace­

ment of field survey equipment.
Vote 15a: Amount of transfer to this vote $900,999.
Source of funds: Vote 20 ($440,000)—Main Estimates provided for pur­

chase of Skyvan Aircraft but the purchase at a cost of $400,000 was made from 
1968-69 funds; postponement of astronomy mirror transit project, $40,000.

Vote 25 ($18,000)—reduction in grants for costs of scientific conferences in 
geological sciences.

Vote 40 ($442,999)—reduction in expenditures on contracted studies.

External Affairs

Vote la: Amount of transfer to this vote $2,367,999.
Source of funds: Vote 15 ($2,367,999)—expenditure for Defence Support 

Assistance in Greece and Turkey has been less than expected; contribution to 
cost of Tanzanian Military Academy is no longer required as Military Assistance 
Agreement with Tanzania is not being renewed; proposed grant to International 
Civil Aviation organization not required in 1969-70 because planned move of 
ICAO to new headquarters has not taken place.

Fisheries & Forestry

Vote 5a: Amount of transfer to this vote $1,172,999.
Source of funds: Vote 10 ($1,172,999)—deferment of vessel construction 

($643,000); deferment and cancellation of building and works ($308,000); 
general reduction in acquisition of equipment ($221,999).

Vote 20a: Amount of transfer to this vote $199,999.
Source of funds: Vote 25 ($199,999)—deferment of minor capital projects 

and final payment on Nanaimo Laboratory.

National Health & Welfare

Vote 8a: Amount of transfer to this vote $39,999.
Source of funds: Vote 15 (39,999)—it is expected that contributions for 

hospital construction will be less than estimated in Main Estimates 1969-70.
Vote 20a: Amount of transfer to this vote $1,556,999.

2 : 8


